
70.176 Richterswil - Wollerau - Roos (Linie 176)

gültig ab 26. März 2020

Montag - Freitag ohne allg. Feiertage ohne 1. Mai

Richterswil, Bahnhof 05:45 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45

Richterswil, Schwyzerstrasse 05:47 06:17 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47

Wollerau, Hafen 05:47 06:17 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47

Wollerau, Chüngentobel 05:48 06:18 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48

Wollerau, Wyssenfluh 05:49 06:19 06:49 07:19 07:49 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49

Wollerau, Weingarten/Bellevue 05:50 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50

Wollerau, Wächlen 05:51 06:21 06:51 07:21 07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51

Wollerau, Verenahof 05:52 06:22 06:52 07:22 07:52 08:22 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52

Wollerau, Obermühle 05:53 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53

Wollerau, Roos 05:54 06:24 06:54 07:24 07:54 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54

Richterswil, Bahnhof 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15

Richterswil, Schwyzerstrasse 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17

Wollerau, Hafen 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17

Wollerau, Chüngentobel 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18

Wollerau, Wyssenfluh 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19

Wollerau, Weingarten/Bellevue 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20

Wollerau, Wächlen 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21

Wollerau, Verenahof 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22

Wollerau, Obermühle 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23

Wollerau, Roos 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24

Richterswil, Bahnhof 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:45 23:45 00:53

Richterswil, Schwyzerstrasse 18:47 19:17 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:47 23:47 00:55

Wollerau, Hafen 18:47 19:17 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:47 23:47 00:55

Wollerau, Chüngentobel 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:18 21:48 22:48 23:48 00:56

Wollerau, Wyssenfluh 18:49 19:19 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:49 23:49 00:57

Wollerau, Weingarten/Bellevue 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:50 23:50 00:58

Wollerau, Wächlen 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:51 22:51 23:51 00:59

Wollerau, Verenahof 18:52 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:52 23:52 01:00

Wollerau, Obermühle 18:53 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:53 23:53 01:01

Wollerau, Roos 18:54 19:24 19:54 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:54 22:54 23:54 01:02

H:\Fahrplan\175-176\2020\Corona-Fahrplan\Corona-Fahrplan Linie 176 v 20.03.2020 FINAL.xls



70.176 Richterswil - Wollerau - Roos (Linie 176)

gültig ab 26. März 2020

Montag - Freitag ohne allg. Feiertage ohne 1. Mai

Wollerau, Roos 05:33 06:03 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33

Wollerau, Obermühle 05:33 06:03 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33

Wollerau, Verenahof 05:34 06:04 06:34 07:04 07:34 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34

Wollerau, Wächlen 05:36 06:06 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36

Wollerau, Weingarten/Bellevue 05:36 06:06 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36

Wollerau, Wyssenfluh 05:37 06:07 06:37 07:07 07:37 08:07 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37

Wollerau, Chüngentobel 05:38 06:08 06:38 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:38 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38

Wollerau, Hafen 05:39 06:09 06:39 07:09 07:39 08:09 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39

Richterswil, Schwyzerstrasse 05:40 06:10 06:40 07:10 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40

Richterswil, Bahnhof 05:42 06:12 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42

Wollerau, Roos 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03

Wollerau, Obermühle 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03

Wollerau, Verenahof 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04

Wollerau, Wächlen 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06

Wollerau, Weingarten/Bellevue 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06

Wollerau, Wyssenfluh 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07

Wollerau, Chüngentobel 12:08 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08

Wollerau, Hafen 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09

Richterswil, Schwyzerstrasse 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10

Richterswil, Bahnhof 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12

Wollerau, Roos 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 22:03 23:03 00:03

Wollerau, Obermühle 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 22:03 23:03 00:03

Wollerau, Verenahof 18:34 19:04 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:04 22:04 23:04 00:04

Wollerau, Wächlen 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 22:06 23:06 00:06

Wollerau, Weingarten/Bellevue 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 22:06 23:06 00:06

Wollerau, Wyssenfluh 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:07 22:07 23:07 00:07

Wollerau, Chüngentobel 18:38 19:08 19:38 20:08 20:38 21:08 22:08 23:08 00:08

Wollerau, Hafen 18:39 19:09 19:39 20:09 20:39 21:09 22:09 23:09 00:09

Richterswil, Schwyzerstrasse 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 22:10 23:10 00:10

Richterswil, Bahnhof 18:42 19:12 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:12 22:12 23:12 00:12

H:\Fahrplan\175-176\2020\Corona-Fahrplan\Corona-Fahrplan Linie 176 v 20.03.2020 FINAL.xls



70.176 Richterswil - Wollerau - Roos (Linie 176)

gültig ab 26. März 2020

Samstag ohne allg. Feiertage

Richterswil, Bahnhof 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15

Richterswil, Schwyzerstrasse 06:17 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17

Wollerau, Hafen 06:17 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17

Wollerau, Chüngentobel 06:18 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18

Wollerau, Wyssenfluh 06:19 06:49 07:19 07:49 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19

Wollerau, Weingarten/Bellevue 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20

Wollerau, Wächlen 06:21 06:51 07:21 07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21

Wollerau, Verenahof 06:22 06:52 07:22 07:52 08:22 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22

Wollerau, Obermühle 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23

Wollerau, Roos 06:24 06:54 07:24 07:54 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24

Richterswil, Bahnhof 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45

Richterswil, Schwyzerstrasse 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47

Wollerau, Hafen 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47

Wollerau, Chüngentobel 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48

Wollerau, Wyssenfluh 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49

Wollerau, Weingarten/Bellevue 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50

Wollerau, Wächlen 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51

Wollerau, Verenahof 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52

Wollerau, Obermühle 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53

Wollerau, Roos 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:54

Richterswil, Bahnhof 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:45 22:45 23:45 00:53

Richterswil, Schwyzerstrasse 19:17 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:47 22:47 23:47 00:55

Wollerau, Hafen 19:17 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:47 22:47 23:47 00:55

Wollerau, Chüngentobel 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:48 22:48 23:48 00:56

Wollerau, Wyssenfluh 19:19 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:49 22:49 23:49 00:57

Wollerau, Weingarten/Bellevue 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:50 22:50 23:50 00:58

Wollerau, Wächlen 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:51 22:51 23:51 00:59

Wollerau, Verenahof 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:52 22:52 23:52 01:00

Wollerau, Obermühle 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:53 22:53 23:53 01:01

Wollerau, Roos 19:24 19:54 20:24 20:54 21:54 22:54 23:54 01:02

H:\Fahrplan\175-176\2020\Corona-Fahrplan\Corona-Fahrplan Linie 176 v 20.03.2020 FINAL.xls



70.176 Richterswil - Wollerau - Roos (Linie 176)

gültig ab 26. März 2020

Samstag ohne allg. Feiertage

Wollerau, Roos 06:03 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03

Wollerau, Obermühle 06:03 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03

Wollerau, Verenahof 06:04 06:34 07:04 07:34 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04

Wollerau, Wächlen 06:06 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06

Wollerau, Weingarten/Bellevue 06:06 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06

Wollerau, Wyssenfluh 06:07 06:37 07:07 07:37 08:07 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07

Wollerau, Chüngentobel 06:08 06:38 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:38 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08

Wollerau, Hafen 06:09 06:39 07:09 07:39 08:09 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09

Richterswil, Schwyzerstrasse 06:10 06:40 07:10 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10

Richterswil, Bahnhof 06:12 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12

Wollerau, Roos 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33

Wollerau, Obermühle 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33

Wollerau, Verenahof 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34

Wollerau, Wächlen 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36

Wollerau, Weingarten/Bellevue 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36

Wollerau, Wyssenfluh 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37

Wollerau, Chüngentobel 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08 18:38

Wollerau, Hafen 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39

Richterswil, Schwyzerstrasse 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40

Richterswil, Bahnhof 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:42

Wollerau, Roos 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 22:03 23:03 00:03

Wollerau, Obermühle 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 22:03 23:03 00:03

Wollerau, Verenahof 19:04 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:04 22:04 23:04 00:04

Wollerau, Wächlen 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 22:06 23:06 00:06

Wollerau, Weingarten/Bellevue 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 22:06 23:06 00:06

Wollerau, Wyssenfluh 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:07 22:07 23:07 00:07

Wollerau, Chüngentobel 19:08 19:38 20:08 20:38 21:08 22:08 23:08 00:08

Wollerau, Hafen 19:09 19:39 20:09 20:39 21:09 22:09 23:09 00:09

Richterswil, Schwyzerstrasse 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 22:10 23:10 00:10

Richterswil, Bahnhof 19:12 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:12 22:12 23:12 00:12

H:\Fahrplan\175-176\2020\Corona-Fahrplan\Corona-Fahrplan Linie 176 v 20.03.2020 FINAL.xls


